

AMENDMENT **#1**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE JOSEPHSON

TO: HCS CSSB 29(EDC)

1 Page 1, line 5:

2 Delete "**Comparative government and civics**"

3 Insert "**Civics**"

4

5 Page 1, line 7:

6 Delete "comparative government and"

7

8 Page 1, line 11:

9 Delete ", to the maximum extent practicable, comparative"

10

11 Page 1, line 12:

12 Delete "around the world and those used"

13

14 Page 1, line 14:

15 Delete "comparative government and"

16

17 Page 2, lines 1 - 11:

18 Delete all material.

19

20 Reletter the following subsections accordingly.

21

22 Page 2, line 13:

23 Delete "comparative government and"

1

2 Page 2, line 14:

3 Delete "and (b)"

4

5 Page 2, line 15:

6 Delete "comparative government and"

7

8 Page 2, line 21:

9 Delete "(c)"

10 Insert "(b)"

11

12 Page 2, line 22:

13 Delete "(c)"

14 Insert "(b)"

15

16 Page 2, lines 25 - 26:

17 Delete "comparative government and"

AMENDMENT **#2**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE STAPP

TO: HCS CSSB 29(EDC)

- 1 Page 2, line 2:
- 2 Delete "communist"
- 3 Insert "Marxist and socialist"
- 4
- 5 Page 2, line 6, following "revolution":
- 6 Insert "or the Great Leap Forward"
- 7
- 8 Page 2, line 10:
- 9 Delete "or"
- 10
- 11 Page 2, line 11, following "movement":
- 12 Insert "; or
- 13 (7) the Magyar struggle"